DT-2680	= 05-06-19 -		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COP Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 10103058		ttached origin	al documents or copy thereo
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	.010000		ddress of recei	ving party(ies)
Yun-Soo Kim, Won-Yong K	(oh, Su-Jin Ku	Name:	KOREA RESEA TECHNOLOGY	RCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL
Additional name(s) of conveyingYes X	party(ies) attached? _ No	Internal Addres	s:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	# 100, Jang Daejeon 305	g-dong, Yuseong-gu 5-343
_X Assignment Security Agreement Merger		City:	Republic of	f Korea
Change of Name Other  Execution Date: <u>June 9, 1998</u> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document in the application is	is being filed together wi s: <u>June 9, 1998</u> .	th a new application	on, the execut	ion date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers at	6. Total numbe	er of applicati	
Name:		7. Total fee (	olved (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ _4
Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & C	·	<u>x</u>	Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the 44th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N	e Americas N.Y. Zip: <u>10020-1182</u>	8. Deposit acc (Attach duplica account)	count number:	
	Do not us	se this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.		0		any attached copy is a true
Alexander Zinchuk	_ Alexan	uder Zinc	Luek_	August 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Total nu	Date umber of pages including cov

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NY2-113921.1

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0568

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Yun-Soo KIM; Won-Yong KOH; and Su-Jin KU, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at #383-11, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; Kongdong Kwanri Apartment 8-302, #431, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; and Posung Apartment 109-302, Wolsong-dong, Talso-gu, Taegu 704-400, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

## VOLATILE MAGNESIUM ALKYLALUMINUM ALKOXIDE AND DEPOSITION OF MAGNESIUM ALUMINATE FILM USING SAME

for which We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

**RECORDED: 08/20/1998** 

	which is execu			te herewith or			t <u>e)</u>
_					o		
	which was filed	on	, s	eriał No		<b>~</b> '	
343, Rep	EREAS, KOREA public of Korea said application:	ASSIGNEE,	NSTITUTE OF is desirous of c	CHEMICAL TEC	CHNOLOGY of #10 tire right, title and	<b>)0, Jang-dong, Yus</b> interest in, to and ເ	eong-gu, Daejeon 305- under the said invention
and by the and assign divisions and extermitity more together application other into all forms	ation, the receipt nese presents do gns, the entire r , renewals and co nsions thereof; a pdels, and design with the right to on under the Paternational agree of industrial propay be granted for	of which is he be	ereby acknowle assign, transfe interest in, to thereof, and al tions for industr hereafter be fi lications and the he United State omestic laws o tion, including,	edged, we, the sa er and set over, u and under the s I Patents of the li ial property prote iled for said inve e right to claim f es, the Internation f the country in v without limitation	aid ASSIGNORS, ha anto the said ASSIG aid invention, and United States whice ection, including, w ntion in any countrior or the same the prinal Convention for which any such apport, patents, utility in	ave sold, assigned, the said United State in may be granted to thout limitation, allow or countries foreigned the Protection of Inceptication is filed, as models, inventors' or countries.	other good and valuable transferred and set over, rs, legal representatives ates application and all thereon and all reissues applications for patents, gn to the United States, from said United States dustrial Property, or any may be applicable; and certificates and designs trensions, renewals and
industria	f any country o I property prote	r countries fo ection on app	reign to the Ui olications as a	nited States, who	ose duty it is to is ue the same to t	sue patents or othe	United States, and any er evidence or forms of E, its successors, legal
have not	AND WE HERE executed, and	BY covenant will not execu	and agree thate, any agreem	t we have full rig nent in conflict h	int to convey the e erewith.	entire interest hereir	n assigned, and that we
papers, e possible	tatives and assign execute all divis	ons, any facts ional, continu ASSIGNEE, its	s known to us i iing, reissue ar	respecting said in and foreign applic	invention, and test cations, make all r	tify in any legal pro ightful oaths, and g	E, its successors, legal ceeding, sign all lawful generally do everything be proper protection for
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	We hereunto se	et our hands and	seals the day and y	year set opposite ou	ur respective signatures.
Date	June	9	, 1998	Yus	woo K	2:	L.S.
Date	Tune	9	, 1998	ne		1Ch	L.S.
Date	Tune	9	, 1998	hujn	m fan		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0569